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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:;s éPENN@Y-LVmIA

Ay
T O .
CIVIL DIVISION

MAY 2 ¢ 7063

KAREN S. BEERS,
Plaintiff

William A. Shaw
f”rgiﬁﬁﬁ@téfy
vs. No. 2003-650-C.D.

RICHARD L. BEERS,
Defendant

L S R .

ORDER FOR MEDIATION CONFERENCE and PAYMENT OF COSTS

NOW, this 29*" day of May, 2003, it is ORDERED that a
Custody Mediation Conference be held before Allen H. Ryen,
Ph.D., Licensed Child Psychologist.

It is further ORDERED that the parties shall forthwith
complete a Child Custody Mediation Questionnaire and forward the
same to Dr. Ryen (416 Knarr Street, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801)

within Ten (10) days of receipt of this ORDER.

It is also ORDERED that the cost of said Mediation
Conference shall be borne equally by the Plaintiff and
Defendant.

Each party or counsel for that party shall deposit One
Hundred Fifty ($150.00) Dollars (money orders only) with the
Clearfield County Court Administrator (230 East Market Street,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830) within Twenty-Five (25) days of

the date of this Order to proceed with the Mediation Conference




"OR” submit a Custody Consent Order to the Court within Twenty-
Five (25) days of the date of this Order foregoing the Mediation

Conference.

This Court shall issue a further ORDER scheduling the
Mediation Conference when the required deposit has been received

from both parties.

If a Custody Consent Order is received by the Court
after the Twenty-Fifth day following this Order and no later
than ***SEVEN (7)*** days before scheduled Mediation Conference,
then each party or counsel for the parties shall include Twenty
($20.00) Dcllars (money order . only) in order to defray
administrative/processing expense. In this event the original
money order in the amount of One Hundred Fifty ($150.00) Dollars
previously deposited by each party shall be returned.

FAILURE OF A PARTY TO DEPOSIT THE REQUIRED FEE OF ‘ONE
HUNDRED FIFTY ($150.00) DOLLARS’ SHALL RESULT IN THE OFFENDING
PARTY BEING SUBJECT TO CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE COURT.

By the Court,

e st

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN

JUDGE

Attorney for the Plaintiff: Paul Colavecchi, Esquire

Attorney for the Defendant: R.R.#1, Box 206A, Cemetery RD, Coalport 16627
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William A. Shaw
Prothenetary

certified copies & Questionnaire to Paul Colavecchi, Esquire

certified copy to Defendant @ R.R.#1l, Box 206A, Cemetery RD, Coalport 16627
copy to Judge Ammerman

copy to Allen H. Ryen, Ph.D.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION Fg E"ME

JUN 24 7303

KAREN S. BEERS, X W&?ﬁ?@ﬁb ?ghgw
Plaintiff *
*

vs. * No. 2003-650-C.D.
*
RICHARD L. BEERS, *
Defendant *
ORDER

NOW, this 24 day of June, 2003, the above named
DEFENDANT, having failed to pay the Custody Mediation Fee
pursuant to Order dated May 29, 2003, unless the above named
DEFENDANT pays the fee due the Court Administrator in the amount
of One Hundred Fifty Dollars ($150.00) [by MONEY ORDER ONLY], it

is the ORDER of this Court that a hearing to show cause why said
DEFENDANT shall not be held in contempt of Court for failure to
comply with said previous Order is scheduled for the 30t day of
June, 2003 at 3 o’clock p.m. in Court Room No. 2 of the
Clearfield County Courthouss, Clearfield, Pennsylvania at which
time the DEFENDANT must be present or a Bench Warrant may be

issued for his arrest.
BY THE COURT,

el fossirman

"FREDRIC VJ. AMMERMAN
JUDGE
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

foacr

1 certified copy to Paul Colavecchi, Esquire

1 certified copy to Defendant @ R.R.#1, Box 206A, Cemetery Road, Coalport
16627

1 copy to Judge Ammerman



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KAREN S. BEERS, *
Plaintiff *

*

vs. * No. 2003-650-C.D.

*

RICHARD L. BEERS, *
Defendant *

ORDER

NOW, this 26" day of June, 2003, the parties having
provided to the Court Administrator of Clearfield County the
required deposit, it 1s ORDERED that the Custody Mediation
Conference be held before Allen H. Ryen, Ph.D., Licensed Child
Psychologist, on July 30, 2003 at 1:00 o’clock p.m. at the
Clearfield County Courthouse.

Please enter the Courthouse through the front door, turn

left and take stairs to second floor. Courtroom No. 2 and waiting

area are at the top of the stairs. Both parents, their respective

counsel and the child(ren) shall attend said conference. The present
custodial parent shall provide someone to attend to the child(ren)

while the parent is in private conference.

FAILURE OF A PARTY TO APPEAR FOR THE MEDIATION CONFERENCE

WILL RESULT IN ASSESSMENT ON THAT OFFENDING PARTY OF ALL COSTS, UNLESS

SAID PARTY HAS NOTIFIED THE CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

(814) 765-2641, extension 5982 AT LEAST *** SEVEN (7) #*** FULL

BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE OF THE SCHEDULED MEDIATION CONFERENCE AND THE

COURT ADMINISTRATOR HAS AGREED TO A CONTINUANCE/RESCHEDULING.

F g LE BY THE COURT,
JUN 27 2063 (\M«-\’Wm

JUDGE FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN

£

William A. Shaw
Prothenetary
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William A. Shaw
Prsthenetary

certified copies to Paul Colavecchi, Esquire

certified copy to Defendant @ R.R.#1, Box 206A, Cemetery Road, Coalport

copy to Judge Ammerman
copy to Allen H. Ryen, Ph.D.
copy to Court Administrator

16627
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In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

)
Civil Division F LE .’

JUN 27 2003
KAREN S. BEERS *
o * William A. Shaw

Plaintiff  * Prothonotary
*
*

vs. * No. 2003-650- C.D.

*
RICHARD L. BEERS *
*
Defendant *

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PETITION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

1. I am the BXXXXEREE/Defendant in the above matter and because of my

financial condition I am unable to pay the fees and costs of

prosecuting or defending the action or proceeding.

2. I am unable to obtain funds from anyone, including my family,

friends and associates, to pay the costs of litigation.

3. I represent that the information below relating to my ability to pay

the costs and fees is true and correct.

a. Name Richard 1. Beers

Address R.R.#1, Box 206A, Cemetery Road
Coalport, Pennsylvania 16627

Social Security Number 159 - 62 -_1227

b. Date of last employment presently employed

went back Employer Richard Youngkin Construction

?g z?rie Address Lyleville, Pennsylvania

L gnémployment child support
per week Salary/WagesS. . .« ocvvurnenenneeneannnns $ 263 every week after
12/2002

Type of work construction

" Revised 01/31/2002 C«d_



c. Other Income:

Business/Profession................ $ /0;,-//) e
Self-employment.................... $ W,O
Interest. ........uuiiiinunnnnnnn.. $ y».

Social Security Benefits........... $ /Vﬁ
Support Payments................... $ /U/)
rd
Disability payments................ $ ﬂ/&
Unemployment Compensation/
| —
Supplements Benefits............ $ /l/O / A/o ./

Workmen’s Compensation............. $ /M Vi
Public Assistance.................. $ A0

A=<
Food Stamps. ........civiiiiinennnnn. $ /\/@

7
Other.......oiiiiiiiiineen e, $ Non e

d. Other contributions to my household support (please circle):

Name of Spouse, Boyfriend/Girlfriend, or Roommate/Housemate

Man e
Employer < No
Salary/wages per month............. $ znrya
Type of work N()
Contributions from my child(ren)... $ /{//)

Contributions from my parent(s),

family members, or any other

individuals......ooviiinnennennn.... $ ,(/ O

Checking Account...... e $ /(/ o)L
Savings Account..........cciveuu.... $ ’Md N e
Certificates of Deposit............ $ /(/d/! ¢
Real Estate (including home)....... $ N O/l @
Motor Vehicle(s) - Make /1/0/7 €

Year f

Cost............ $




f. I have the following debts:

ce.. S

s Aope
8 fon€
s NMane

Utilities: § 25— .06, explain }/ﬂ‘,’- 777 ¢
$ 2 3 ._ 00, explain ﬁfd/;e,
$_30 - ©Q, explain Ca j/g
$ 50 . 00, explain __§0./¢ se
oeoceries: § o0 0 per wivk L §pieren 5 BT TT
Rent/Mortgage: $ O . , explain //d/le
Loan(s): § ;?’2( .00 , explain /’L/n,/ a4 /q:,, /e/fng;/ [<>4
Auto Expense: $ (O . , explain youuxa 0{) /’Ld/ ol Ca s’
Child care: $5o "¥Y* | axplain  c/ou7dS o7 /% Fe PorSona !
Miscellaneous: $§ J . , explain 7 '

g. Person(s) dependent upon you for support:

Wife/Husband’'s name

Children, if any:

vame _ Ay Ma PDeers age //
Name /)’)('c,(ag/ ﬁ’f-f/'f age /&
Name §'7¢ ven Le erS age /3
Name Age

Name Age

Name Age

Other person(s) dependent upon you:

Name Age

Name Age

Name Age

4. I understand that I have a continuing obligation to inform the

Court of improvements

in my financial circumstances

which

would permit me to pay the costs incurred herein.

N \;’7\\\'




VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904,

relating to Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

Juse, 267 Doo3 M%é%—v

Date Petitioner

I am finding it very difficult to keep up with my monthly bills due to
the following:

1.

I purchase all of my children's clothing, besides paying child
support. Three months ago I spent $385.00 for school clothes.

I have receipts for the $385.00, but my children come to me
when they need spending (pocket money) to go to Lakemont, school
field trips, out with their friends - $10.00 here and there per
child per week.

My wife is constantly taking me to Domestic Relations (4 times so
far) which requires me to pay Chris Pentz $150.00 each time and
each time my child support has been lowered. My wife told me

she is planning to take me to Domestics again because she has not
been happy with the outcome. My wife is on welfare.




1

CONSENT FOR RELEASE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

I, ,AZ?/(/L/'O) [ /3 eerS , having filed

with the Court an Affidavit requesting In Forma Pauperis standing,

hereby consent to the release of any information which may be
requested by the Judges of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, or by any employee of the Court Administrator’s Office
acting on the behalf and at the direction of any said Judge,
relating to any employment compensation, Worker’s Compensation,
Social Security, Department of Public Welfare or Black Lung
benefits which I may receive from any county, state or federal
agency which administers or handles processing of any of the above
described benefits. This consent shall also authorize the release
to the said Court or designee of any information as to any
compensation I am receiving, or have received in the past twelve
(12) months, from any full or part-time employment of any type
whatsoever.

This consent shall remain 1in effect for a period of
twelve (12) months herefrom. A copy or FAX of this release shall

have the same legal effect as the original.

Social Security Number: /5.9 - {;) - /; 2 >

Board of Assistance Number (food stamps, etc.): /LQZO €
DATE: Jcme /I_26 /_ 03 M@,ﬁ/&f—”
signature




DATE: Jga¢ / 28 /103

NAME : /ﬁ‘f/f(a,/c/ L. BeerS

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (&/Y ) 72~ - Y Y200

ADDRESS : /4 id/ /3o x Qo &~ Coc //4/7: e
/Y

OTHER PARTIES INVOLVED: F/i,',, TF -~ fien S. e erS

REASON FOR FILING THIS PETITION (Write a brief description of your
financial problem(s), please be specific. Failure to do so could
result in your request being delayed or denied.) (Example: request
for filing fee or Mediation Conference fee to be waived due to your

inability to submit the required fee because...)

Heale See fage 9

"

T o kia Yo LS o weele ¢ ML
_L(/g MG g SSed  onz c Aol fu//o/TV//@%e/,{‘
N i fe LS o pee /55,5 [Fren d Ae "%,
[cf £ nanciall s T Im _cn 4.8/ To /’a,""‘/
M/b BiltS cond Sflee o/ /u//")—/ o s
(hildrenS needS ¢« & SKe ;S nos gdle .

TYPE OF ACTION: (divorce, custody, District Justice appeal, etc.

Please specify what type of action you are pursuing through this

application,)

é/}c/(;/d(/ (e S, Q/,C’/ faf//o//-j)
7,(rou/¢4 AAS Lo Sren CcuSIe Y S S veS.




In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

FILED

| JUN 27 2003
KAREN '‘S. BEERS *
* William A. Shaw
Plaintiff * Prethenetary
*
*
vs. * No 2003-650- C.D.
*
RICHARD L. BEERS *
*
Defendant *
ORDER
Juwée p
NOW, this 26th day of “Fgly. d ,
2003 , upon consideration of the foregoing Affidavit in Support

of Petition to Proceed in Forma Pauperis, it is the ORDER of this

Court that said Petition is GRANTED / EEfERD-

s

If the Petition is GRANTED, Eiktwg / Mediation Conference

fee is hereby WAIVED.

By the Court,

id@wv
\ jU'DGE FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS JUL 30 2003
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
CIVIL DIVISION
KAREN S. BEERS
-VS- : No. 2003-650-CD
RICHARD L. BEERS
ORDER
Now, this 30th day of July, 2003, this being the
date set for mediation and upon agreement of the parties,
it is the ORDER of this Court as follows:
1. Karen S. Beers (hereinafter mother) and
Richard L. Beers (hereinafter father) shall share legal
custody of their minor children; namely, Michael Beers,
Steven Beers and Kayla Beers. Legal custody shall be
defined as the legal right to make major decisions
affecting the best interests of the children including, but
not limited to, medical, religious and educational
decisions, and that each parent shall have equal access to
any and all medical, dental, school and legal records.
Medical, dental and other professional providers, as well
as school administrations, shall accept a copy of this
order as authorization to release documentation to either
parent. It is also understood by both parties that they
shall communicate fully with each other to assure aill

directives pertaining to the children from physicians,




(s

>

dentists, mental health providers and teachers are followed
absolutely and that all information pertaining to any
prescriptions for the children are exchanged between the
parties;

2. Mother shall have primary physical custody,
subject to father's periods of partial custody as follows:

A. Every other weekend from Friday night at
6:00 p.m. until Sunday night at 6:00 p.m.;

B. On other occasions upon the request of the
children and in accordance of the availability of the
father for such visitation;

C. At other such times and places as the
parties may agree.

3. Each party will have the right to two (2)
nonconsecutive one (1) week periods of vacation with seven
(7) days advance notice to the other party;

4. The parties shall alternate the holidays of
Christmas, Thanksgiving, Easter, Memorial Day, Fourth of
July and Labor Day;

5. Mother shall be entitled to custody of the
children on Mother's Day and on her birthday, and father
shall be entitled to custody of the children on Father's
Day and on his birthday. The parties will share time with
the children on each of the children's birthdays;

6. Either party shall have the right to contact




Ks

-

with the children at any reasonable time:

7. Neither party shall make any derogatory
comments about the other parent to the children or to
others 1in the children's presence, nor shall either parent
discuss matters pertaining to the support, separation,
divorce or other adult issues with the children;

8. Neither party shall Tleave the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania while enjoying physical custody of the
children without notification of the other parent;

9. The parents agree to cooperate and
communicate with one another in arranging pick-ups and
drop-offs and other scheduling matters relating to the
children;

10. Request by the children for contact with
extended family members will not be unreasonably denied by
either parent;

11. If either party intends to cohabitate with
a paramour, they shall give the other party advance notice
of said intention. 1In such event, either party may have

the option of requesting further mediation.

BY THE{ COURY,

(2 A
VLI
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We, the undersigned, hereby consent to the entry

of the above order

/&va /66&4 ) Mﬂ/ﬁ_@/

I\AR N S. BEERS RICHARD L. BEERS
Flaintiff Defendant

Lol szt

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

-
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William A. Shaw blod]

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts g; o



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA :

KOV‘QV\ 5%66(/ S CIVIL ACTION
(Plaintiff)

'K\\/\() Doy u7' Yo. 300’5”&;50»00'

(Street Address)

S ./ Type of Case: (WLU§£6CiL&
J—/\)GV\Q, Pa 1St | >
(City, State ZIP) Type of Pleading: @QijtjGVL

Fiied on Behalf of:

)
“Kiehard LUReer 4 (pltgﬁfff%ei;éie =

(Defendant)

&dgtggnfiﬁgi kd | | FILEDW‘C*

Of jds L
CCOL (Ourd A 110,27 | 1238 L

(Clty, State ZIP)

a

William A. Shaw -
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

M aren %Beef S

(Filed by)

(Address)

BIU- (T8~ 3352

(Phone)

%umé% M

(Signature)

YA T i Wt YR



In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Karen S Beers . )
Plaintiff

No0.2003-650-CD

VS,

Richard L Beers
Defendant
/Dr' o Seo

PETITION FOR MODIFICATION OF CUSTODY ORDER

1. That on July 30 of 2003 an order was entered for custody in the abovementioned
case. A true and correct copy of the order is attached to this petition.

2. This order should be modified because:

(a) The Defendant willfully, against the direct wishes of the Plaintiff,
repeatedly allows the overnight visits of minor persons of the opposite sex,
namely girlfriends@f Michael S. Beers and Steven A. Beers (sons) during
the Defendants legal visitations. This does not contribute to the moral
upbringing that the Plaintiff wishes and strives for to provide for her
children.

(b) The Plaintiff has made numerous requests for this conduct to stop, and her
wishes have been ignored. A pregnancy has resulted during one such visit
with Michael S. Beers(son) as the father of the child, and the Plaintiff does
not wish to-have any other child in the same situation.

(¢) During the weekend visits the Defendant has left the children at night on
numerous occasions, returning in the early morning hours intoxicated and
verbally abusive. »

(d) The Defendant has never taken the children for their weekly visitation
period during the summer months. The Defendant always schedules his
vacation after the school year starts.

(e) The Plaintiff asks the Court to place in effect a Modification to the
existing Order to prevent the overnight visits of any member of the
opposite sex during the Defendants legal visitation periods, and also to not
leave the children unattended during all hours of the night. The Defendant
also requests to have the summer week visit removed from the order.

WHEREFORE, the Petitioner requests that the Court modify the existing Order
Visitation because it will be in the best interests of the children.



Respec}fully submitted,

Karen S. Beers
Petitioner

VERIFICATION

I, Karen S. Beers, state that the within statements in the foregoing PETITION FOR
MODIFICATION OF CUSTODY ORDER are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information, and belief. This verification is made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa C.S A, section 4904, relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Date: /O - 3 — OS5

Y

Karen. S. Beers




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
T Tiop s - | i CI\[il_;f:DIVISIdN R B S U
KAREN S. BEERS |
TVS= 7. mgvhans $ha'1:%aN0. <2003~650-CD . -yt -,y ¢~

RICHARD L. BEERS .- R R I L P R

L A fvomy, 1O R D E Ro Frogpy-© e TL05T an

-l

i unow this- 30*h daymof“Ju1yu 2003 ‘this being the

date set for ‘mediation and .upon agreement of the parties,

it is the ORDER of this Court ac _Fn'|1muc

-~ 1. Karen S.- Beers (hereinafter mother) and
Richard L. Beers (hereinafter father) shall share 1egaT
custody of their minor children; namely, Michael Beers,
Steven Beers and Kayla Beers.  Legal custody shall be
defined as the legal right to make major decisions

affecting the best interests of the children including, but

- not Timited to, medical, re]igious and educational

decisions, and that each parent shall have equal access to

any and all .medical, dental, school and Tegal records

‘Med1ca1 dental and other professional providers, as we]]

as. school administrations, shal] accept a copy of this
order as authorization to release documentation to either
parent. It is also understood by both parties ‘that they

shall communicate fu11y with each other to assure al]

directives pertaining to the children from physicians,



B b isinirsiummeny

dentists, menta] health providers and teachers are followed
absolutely and that all information pertaining to any
prescriptions for the ch11dren are exchanged between the
parties;

2. Mother shal] have primary physical custody, .

: subJect to father's periods of partial custody as follows:

A. Every other weekend from Fr1day night at
6:00 p.m. unt11 Sunday night at 6: OO p.m.

B. On other occasions upon the request of the
children and in.aCCOrdance oF tha availability of the
father for such visitation;’ |

C. At other such times and places as the
parties may agree. | |

3. Each party will have the right to two (2)
nonconsecutive one (1) week periods of vacation with seven
@) days advance notice to the other party;

4. The parties shall alternate the ho11days of
Christmas, Thanksgiving, Easter, Memorial Day, Fourth of
July and Labor Day;

5. Mother shall be entitled to custody of the
children on Mother's Day and on her birthday, and father
sha11 be entitled to custody of the children on Father's
Day and on his birthday. The parties will share time with
the children on each of the children's birthdays;

6. Either party shall have the right to contact -



with the children at'any reasonable time;:

7. Neither party shall make any derogatory
comments about the other'oarent to the children or to
others 1in the children's p;esence, nor shall either parent
discuss matters pertaining to the support, separation,
divorce or other adult issues with the children;

v 8. Neither party shall leave the commonwealth
of Pennsylvania while enjoying phys1ca1 custody of the

ch11dren w1thout notification of the other parent

e ol S e i e —— i T E——T | i

9. The parents agree to cooperate and o
communicate with one another 1in arranging pick-ups and
dtOp—offs and other scheduling matters relating to the
children;

10. Request by the children for contact with
extended family members will not be unreasonably denied by

e1ther parent;

11. If either party intends to cohabitate with

‘a paramour, they shall give the other party advance notice

of said intention. 1In such event, either party may have

the option of requesting further mediation,

-~

BY THE cCoux

I hereby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the original

statement filed in this case. /s/ioha_X. Re Loy ] .':”._'.._:-._,-.__ﬂ
Prasidan: Jucya -
IJUL 302003

' Attest, oo 2l

Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts



-

We, the undersigned, hereby consent to the entry

of the above order

k/ﬂ(m\// /éww)

R N S. BEERS
Plaintiff

s
’

ATTORNEY FOR .PLAINTIFF

ek I

RICHARD L. BEERS
Defendant
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

}ZOI% S »@69 f Q CIVIL ACTION

(Plaintiff)

.QC)C'&S\( YT vo. O LSO-CO

(Street Address)

__L_(,L)CSY\CkJ ¢>/L (OS;LQ Type of Case: (n1f§EOC!E}ﬁ

(City, State 2ZIP) Type of Pleading: ‘ﬁﬁhm

Filed on Behalf of:

s ’ )<Q/€V\ . %earg ,J‘
(E] C’J\Cl/QJ LEGQ(S (Plaintiff/Defend=mt)

(Defendant)

AUY Cometery Qo " FILEDyer

(ool (ot a /&[&7 oCT 3§zﬁos@

(Clty State 'ZIP)

William A Shaw
Prathonotary/Clerk of Courts

){Ou/‘eh S Qeers

(Filed by)

(Address)

g - 1,99-322

(Phone)

%MM\@M

(Slgnature
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In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Karen S Beers )
Plaintiff ) :
) No0.2003-650-CD
vs. )
)
Richard L. Beers )
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a Certified Copy of the REQUEST FOR MODIFICATION OF
CUSTODY ORDER with reference to the above matter has been served upon the
Plaintiff by mailing a true and correct copy of same to him by United States First Class
Mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows on / ’%’ =0 S’_:

Richard L. Beers
248 Cemetery Road
Coalport, PA 16627

Rejyfully submitted,
w'/y\./ad. KW
A

Karen S. Beers
PO Box 47
Irvona, PA 16656
(814)672-3321
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In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
CIVIL ACTION

Karen S Beers
Plaintiff

No.2003-650-CD
VS.

Richard L Beers F , E D
Defendant . A4
OCT 272005 @

William A. Sh
NOTICE AND ORDER TO APPEAR Prothonotan/Clerk f Cours

QCCPUF
Po Poxy

Legal proceedings have been brought against you regarding a modification of an  Trvora PP 106eSe
order of the court for legal custody.

If you wish to defend against the claim set forth in the following pages, you may
but are not required to file in writing with the court your defenses or objections.

Whether or not you file in writing with the court your defenses or objections, you
must appear in person in court on Becem < q , 2005, at 3100 AM, in
Courtroom 55 , at the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

IF YOU DO NOT APPEAR IN PERSON, THE COURT MAY ISSUE A WARRANT
FOR YOUR ARREST.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAYWER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814)765-2641, Ext 5982

BY THE COURT:

R0&

o?\’)_/ 3005 Tudge



Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administretive Assistant

To: All Concerned Parties
From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
Date: September 19, 2005
Over the past several weeks, it has come to my attention that there is some

confusion on court orders over the issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question,
from this date forward until further notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each
order, indicating responsibility for service on each order or rule. If you have any
questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

Sincerely,

QLL%

- William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.

Z The Prothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:
K Plaintiff{(s)/Attorney(s)
2; Defendant(s)/Attorney(s)

Other

Special Instructions:

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 & Phone: (814} 765-2641 Ext. 1330 ®  fax: (814) 765-7659
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William A, Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KAREN S. BEERS

VS. : NO. 03-650-CD
RICHARD L. BEERS

ORDETR

NOW, this 9th day of December, 2005, this being the
date set for Hearing on Petition for Modification of Custody
Order filed by Plaintiff, Karen S. Beers; Defendant, Richard L.
Beérs having failed to appear despite receiving due and proper
notice; upon presentation of the issues before the Court, it is
the Order of this Court that said Petition be and is hereby
Granted. This Court's Order of July 30, 2003, shall be and is
hereby Amended as follows:

1. During Richard L. Beers' periods of partial custody
of the minor children, he shall not permit any member of the
opposite sex to stay overnight. Overnight shall mean no later
than 12:00 a.m. midnight.

2. Richard L. Beers shall not consume alcoholic
beverages prior to or during his periods of partial custody of
the minor children.

3. During his periods of partial custody of the minor
children, Richard L. Beers shall not leave the minor children
unattended for a period longer than two (2) hours.

4. Paragraph 3 of this Court's Order of July 30, 2003,

oA
thd.'

Hery £d.
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shall be and is herebv vacated.

All other terms and provisions of the Court's Order of

July 30, 2003 not incensistent herewith shall continue to be in

full force and effect.

BY THE COURT,

N

Judge




Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

To: All Concerned Parties
From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
Date: September 19, 2005
Over the past several weeks, it has come to my attention that there is some

confusion on court orders over the issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question,
from this date forward until further notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each
order, indicating responsibility for service on each order or rule. If you have any
questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

Sincerely,

(«)ﬂﬂéﬁ/

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.
ZS The Prothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:
X Plaintiff(s)/ Attorney(s)
X Defendant(s)/Attorney(s)

Other

Special Instructions:

PG Box 549, Clearfield. PA 18830 @ Phong: 1814) 765-2641 Bxt 1330 ®  Fax (S14) 7657659



03-650-CD  Karen S. Beers vs. Richard L. Beers

2/14/06 Tuesday

Chris Pentz and Richard Beers came to the Prothonotary’s office and reviewed
this file. Chris does not represent Richard Beers at this time. Chris brought the following
problem to my attention:

October 3, 2005, Karen Beers, pro se, filed a Petition for Modification of a
custody order and a certificate of service for the Petition. It was initially rejected by the
court for failure to provide a scheduling order. She later submitted a scheduling order,
and the order was signed October 25, 2005. I sent two certified copies back to her, as
would be standard procedure. However, I made a mistake and the memo regarding
service in our file indicates that our office served both sides. I can only assume hers said
the same thing. She did not file a certificate of service regarding the order, and Richard
Beers claims to have not received notice of the hearing.

On December 9, 2005, a hearing was held and Karen Beers’ Petition was granted
because Richard Beers did not appear. Both Karen Beers (by her attorney of record Paul
Colavecchi) and Richard Beers received copies of the order that resulted from the
hearing.

Chris inquired if a hearing could be rescheduled, and if it can be, what would
need to be filed, either by himself if he chooses to represent Richard Beers or by Richard
Beers himself.

I apologize for my mistake. We asked the Defendant for his current address, and
the one we have on file is correct.

———— . _,_/

3’5!\\0(.@ Ic,awd, /n(,&agrs;vl\!ﬂ’. was no answer. T fefr a_
moe ss

o wirh Chas Pentzis office.
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